
Starred Question No. 70 (14/15/174) asked by Sh. Shamsher Singh Gogi,
M.L.A, Assandh.


 Co-operation Minister, Haryana

  Will the Co-operation Minister be pleased to state:-

 (a)   The District- wise number of staff required in the Co-operative Banks of

 State as on Feb, 2023 together with the details thereof;

(b)  The total number of posts out of the sanctioned post lying   vacant in

the Co-operative Banks of State as on Feb, 2023 together with the time by which the said posts are likely to be filled along with the details thereof?


                                          Reply


Sh. Banwari Lal, Cooperation Minister, Haryana


Answer (a) and (b): Sir, the requisite information is placed on the table of the house as Annexed.


Name of the Institution:- The Haryana State Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd;


Starred Question No. 70 (14/15/174)

Answer (a) and (b): Sir, the requisite information is placed on the table of the house

District Wise Staff in the District Central Co-operative Banks (DCCBs) of the State as on February 2023

Sr.
No.

District
Sanctioned

Strength
In Position

Vacant
posts


1 Ambala 242 16 226

2 Bhiwani 298 51 247

3 Faridabad 227 18 209

4 Fatehabad 202 41 161

5 Gurgaon 250 42 208

6 Hisar 353 76 277

7 Jhajjar 176 38 138

8 Jind 245 42 203

9 Kaithal 261 41 220

10 Kurukshetra 235 42 193

11 Karnal 332 58 274

12 Mahendragarh 184 32 152

13 Panchkula 114 17 97

14 Panipat 193 37 156

15 Rewari 194 45 149

16 Rohtak 199 23 176

17 Sirsa 358 65 293

18 Sonepat 297 30 267

19 Yamunanagar 248 27 221

  Total 4608 741 3867
The Haryana State Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd. Chandigarh

Sanctioned
Post

In position Vacant
Post

593
211 (3 posts are in

diminishing cadre and
presently in position)

385


                  The process for filing the vacant posts has already been initiated.


District Wise Staff in the Co-operative Banks of the State as on February 2023                                                                                                      Anexure-'A'
Sr.
No.

District/ Name of
the Post

Sr.Actt Jr.Actt Stenographer Stenotypist Clerk

    San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San. Strength
Vacant
posts

In
Position

1 AMBALA 13 8 5 52 51 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 85 79 6

2 BHIWANI 27 11 16 50 34 16 1 1 0 2 2 0 125 111 14

3 FARIDABAD 11 7 4 41 38 3 1 1 0 2 2 0 98 93 5

4 FATEHABAD 8 6 2 49 22 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 67 10

5 GURGAON 16 5 11 51 32 19 0 0 0 7 7 0 73 65 8

6 HISAR 21 6 15 79 45 34 6 6 0 1 1 0 119 103 16

7 JHAJJAR 9 3 6 36 15 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 69 5

8 JIND 14 6 8 56 30 26 1 1 0 12 12 0 80 76 4

9 KAITHAL 24 9 15 46 32 14 1 1 0 2 2 0 115 106 9

10 K/SHETRA 21 6 15 49 41 8 1 1 0 2 2 0 83 65 18

11 KARNAL 25 7 18 68 49 19 1 1 0 2 2 0 122 102 20

12 M/GARH 8 2 6 34 23 11 1 1 0 4 4 0 78 67 11

13 PANCHKULA 10 9 1 19 13 6 1 1 0 6 6 0 43 36 7

14 PANIPAT 15 5 10 39 18 21 1 1 0 2 2 0 64 62 2

15 REWARI 14 5 9 44 29 15 0 0 0 3 3 0 56 45 11

16 ROHTAK 14 7 7 36 24 12 1 1 0 3 3 0 72 71 1

17 SIRSA 28 15 13 59 37 22 1 1 0 12 12 0 150 132 18

18 SONEPAT 12 6 6 58 48 10 0 0 0 4 4 0 133 121 12

19 Y/NAGAR 19 13 6 48 33 15 1 1 0 6 6 0 80 79 1

  Total 309 136 173 914 614 300 19 19 0 72 72 0 1727 1549 178


Sanctioned posts- 4608


In position - 741


Vacant posts-   3867


    District Wise Staff in the Co-operative Banks of the State as on February 2023
Sr.
No.

District/
Name of the
Post

Daftri Driver Gunman Peon/Mali Sweeper


San.

Strength
Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strengt

h

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

1 AMBALA 8 7 1 2 2 0 29 29 0 49 47 2 1 0 1

2 BHIWANI 4 4 0 2 2 0 39 38 1 47 43 4 1 1 0

3 FARIDABAD 4 4 0 2 2 0 28 28 0 40 34 6 0 0 0

4 FATEHABAD 4 3 1 1 1 0 33 33 0 30 29 1 0 0 0

5 GURGAON 5 3 2 3 3 0 37 37 0 57 55 2 1 1 0

6 HISAR 6 6 0 3 3 0 58 58 0 59 48 11 1 1 0

7 JHAJJAR 5 3 2 1 1 0 23 22 1 28 25 3 0 0 0

8 JIND 9 9 0 2 1 1 31 31 0 40 37 3 0 0 0

9 KAITHAL 8 8 0 1 1 0 29 29 0 35 32 3 0 0 0

10 K/SHETRA 7 7 0 2 2 0 29 29 0 41 40 1 0 0 0

11 KARNAL 8 8 0 2 2 0 46 46 0 58 57 1 0 0 0

12 M/GARH 2 2 0 2 2 0 22 22 0 33 29 4 0 0 0

13 PANCHKULA 4 1 3 1 1 0 10 10 0 20 20 0 0 0 0

14 PANIPAT 7 4 3 2 2 0 27 27 0 36 35 1 0 0 0

15 REWARI 5 5 0 3 2 1 33 32 1 36 28 8 0 0 0

16 ROHTAK 5 4 1 2 2 0 27 27 0 39 37 2 0 0 0

17 SIRSA 7 5 2 3 1 2 42 38 4 55 51 4 1 1 0

18 SONEPAT 5 5 0 2 2 0 40 40 0 42 40 2 1 1 0

19 Y/NAGAR 10 6 4 1 1 0 29 29 0 54 53 1 0 0 0

  Total 113 94 19 37 33 4 612 605 7 799 740 59 6 5 1


Name of the Institution:-

 The Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture & Rural Development Bank Ltd;


Starred Question No. 70 (14/15/174)

Answer (a) and (b): Sir, the requisite information in placed on the table on the house


  Staff position of HSCARDB (H.Q.) as on 01.02.2023


Sanctioned Post In Position Vacant Post

232 56 176


Further, due to overall weak financial position of this Bank, there is no proposal of fresh recruitment in the Bank.


District wise Staff in the District Primary Cooperative Agriculture Rural Development Banks Ltd; (DPCARDBs) of the state as on Feb. 2023
Sr.
No.

District Sanctioned
Strength

In
position

Vacant
Post

1 Ambala 60 14 46
2 Panchkula 16 2 14
3 Y.Nagar 81 13 68
4 Kurukshetra 74 21 53
5 Karnal 132 31 101
6 Kaithal 88 22 66
7 Panipat 59 11 48
8 Sonipat 93 36 57
9 Rohtak 55 17 38
10 Jind 109 47 62
11 Bhiwani 191 56 135
12 Gurugram 141 38 103
13 Jhajjar 80 13 67
14 Faridabad 119 28 91
15 Rewari 66 16 50
16 Mahendergarh 144 49 95
17 Hisar 99 36 63
18 Fatehabad 83 30 53
19 Sirsa 109 32 77
 Total 1799 512 1287


ŵी शमशेर िसंह गोगी, िवधायक असंध Ȫारा पूछे गए तारांिकत Ůʲ संƥा 70
(14/15/174)

 Ɛा सहकाįरता मंũी यह बताने की कृपा करŐ गे िक:-

(क) फरवरी, 2023 की İ̾थित के अनुसार राǛ के सहकारी बœको ंमŐ िजला-वार

िकतने कमŊचाįरयो ंकी आवʴकता है और उनका ɯौरा Ɛा है

(ख) राǛ के सहकारी बœको ंमŐ फरवरी, 2023 की İ̾थित के अनुसार ˢीकृत पदो ं

मŐ से कुल िकतने पद įरƅ पड़े हœ तथा उƅ पदो ंको कब तक भरे जाने की

संभावना है तथा उसका ɯौरा Ɛा है?

                                                        उȅर

            ŵी बनवारी लाल, सहकाįरता मंũी, हįरयाणां

उȅर (क) और (ख): महोदय, अपेिƗत सूचना अनुलưक के साथ सभा पटल पर

रखी जाती है।


सं̾थान का नाम : हįरयाणा राǛ सहकारी एपेƛ बœक िलिमटेड ।


          तारांिकत Ůशन: 70 (14/15/174)


उȅर (क ) और (ख):  महोदय, अपेिƗत सूचना अनुलंगन 'ए' के साथ सभा पटल पर राखी जाती

है  (अनुलưक 'ए ' सलंư है )


फरवरी 2023 को राǛ के सहकारी बœको ं(DCCBs) मŐ िजलेवार कमŊचारी
Ţम संƥा िज़ला ˢीकृत पद भरे Šए पद įरƅ पद

1 अɾाला 242 16 226
2 िभवानी 298 51 247
3 फरीदाबाद 227 18 209
4 फतेहाबाद 202 41 161
5 गुŜŤाम 250 42 208
6 िहसार 353 76 277
7 झǍर 176 38 138
8 जीदं 245 42 203
9 कैथल 261 41 220

10 कुŜƗेũ 235 42 193
11 करनाल 332 58 274
12 महेȾगढ़ 184 32 152
13 पंचकूला 114 17 97
14 पानीपत 193 37 156
15 रेवाड़ी 194 45 149
16 रोहतक 199 23 176
17 िसरसा 358 65 293
18 सोनीपत 297 30 267
19 यमुनानगर 248 27 221

 कुल 4608 741 3867


                हįरयाणा राǛ सहकारी एपेƛ बœक िलिमटेड, चंडीगढ़।

ˢीकृत पद   ːाफ की मौजूदा संƥा įरƅ पदो ंकी संƥा

593 211 (3 पद Ÿासमान संवगŊ मŐ हœ

और वतŊमान मŐ İ̾थित मŐ है)

385


įरƅ पदो ंको भरने की ŮिŢया शुŝ हो चुकी है।


District Wise Staff in the Co-operative Banks of the State as on February 2023                                                                                                      Anexure-'A'
Sr.
No.

District/ Name of
the Post

Sr.Actt Jr.Actt Stenographer Stenotypist Clerk

    San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San. Strength
Vacant
posts

In
Position

1 AMBALA 13 8 5 52 51 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 85 79 6

2 BHIWANI 27 11 16 50 34 16 1 1 0 2 2 0 125 111 14

3 FARIDABAD 11 7 4 41 38 3 1 1 0 2 2 0 98 93 5

4 FATEHABAD 8 6 2 49 22 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 67 10

5 GURGAON 16 5 11 51 32 19 0 0 0 7 7 0 73 65 8

6 HISAR 21 6 15 79 45 34 6 6 0 1 1 0 119 103 16

7 JHAJJAR 9 3 6 36 15 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 69 5

8 JIND 14 6 8 56 30 26 1 1 0 12 12 0 80 76 4

9 KAITHAL 24 9 15 46 32 14 1 1 0 2 2 0 115 106 9

10 K/SHETRA 21 6 15 49 41 8 1 1 0 2 2 0 83 65 18

11 KARNAL 25 7 18 68 49 19 1 1 0 2 2 0 122 102 20

12 M/GARH 8 2 6 34 23 11 1 1 0 4 4 0 78 67 11

13 PANCHKULA 10 9 1 19 13 6 1 1 0 6 6 0 43 36 7

14 PANIPAT 15 5 10 39 18 21 1 1 0 2 2 0 64 62 2

15 REWARI 14 5 9 44 29 15 0 0 0 3 3 0 56 45 11

16 ROHTAK 14 7 7 36 24 12 1 1 0 3 3 0 72 71 1

17 SIRSA 28 15 13 59 37 22 1 1 0 12 12 0 150 132 18

18 SONEPAT 12 6 6 58 48 10 0 0 0 4 4 0 133 121 12

19 Y/NAGAR 19 13 6 48 33 15 1 1 0 6 6 0 80 79 1

  Total 309 136 173 914 614 300 19 19 0 72 72 0 1727 1549 178


Sanctioned posts- 4608


In position - 741


Vacant posts-   3867


    District Wise Staff in the Co-operative Banks of the State as on February 2023
Sr.
No.

District/
Name of the
Post

Daftri Driver Gunman Peon/Mali Sweeper


San.

Strength
Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strengt

h

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

San.
Strength

Vacant
posts

In
Position

1 AMBALA 8 7 1 2 2 0 29 29 0 49 47 2 1 0 1

2 BHIWANI 4 4 0 2 2 0 39 38 1 47 43 4 1 1 0

3 FARIDABAD 4 4 0 2 2 0 28 28 0 40 34 6 0 0 0

4 FATEHABAD 4 3 1 1 1 0 33 33 0 30 29 1 0 0 0

5 GURGAON 5 3 2 3 3 0 37 37 0 57 55 2 1 1 0

6 HISAR 6 6 0 3 3 0 58 58 0 59 48 11 1 1 0

7 JHAJJAR 5 3 2 1 1 0 23 22 1 28 25 3 0 0 0

8 JIND 9 9 0 2 1 1 31 31 0 40 37 3 0 0 0

9 KAITHAL 8 8 0 1 1 0 29 29 0 35 32 3 0 0 0

10 K/SHETRA 7 7 0 2 2 0 29 29 0 41 40 1 0 0 0

11 KARNAL 8 8 0 2 2 0 46 46 0 58 57 1 0 0 0

12 M/GARH 2 2 0 2 2 0 22 22 0 33 29 4 0 0 0

13 PANCHKULA 4 1 3 1 1 0 10 10 0 20 20 0 0 0 0

14 PANIPAT 7 4 3 2 2 0 27 27 0 36 35 1 0 0 0

15 REWARI 5 5 0 3 2 1 33 32 1 36 28 8 0 0 0

16 ROHTAK 5 4 1 2 2 0 27 27 0 39 37 2 0 0 0

17 SIRSA 7 5 2 3 1 2 42 38 4 55 51 4 1 1 0

18 SONEPAT 5 5 0 2 2 0 40 40 0 42 40 2 1 1 0

19 Y/NAGAR 10 6 4 1 1 0 29 29 0 54 53 1 0 0 0

  Total 113 94 19 37 33 4 612 605 7 799 740 59 6 5 1


सं̾थान का नाम : हįरयाणा राǛ सहकारी कृिष और Ťामीण िवकास बœक

           तारांिकत Ůशन: 70 (14/15/174)

उȅर (क ) और (ख ): महोदय, अपेिƗत सूचना अनुलंगन 'ए' के साथ सभा पटल पर राखी जाती
है (अनुलưक 'ए ' सलंư है )


फरवरी 2023 को राǛ के सहकारी बœको ं(DPCARDBS) मŐ िजलेवार कमŊचारी
Ţम संƥा िज़ला ˢीकृत पद भरे Šए पद įरƅ पद

1 अɾाला 60 14 46
2 पंचकूला 16 2 14
3 यमुनानगर 81 13 68
4 कुŜƗेũ 74 21 53
5 करनाल 132 31 101
6 कैथल 88 22 66
7 पानीपत 59 11 48
8 सोनीपत 93 36 57
9 रोहतक 55 17 38
10 जीदं 109 47 62
11 िभवानी  191 56 135
12 गुŜŤाम 141 38 103
13 झǍर 80 13 67
14 फरीदाबाद 119 28 91
15 रेवाड़ी 66 16 50
16 महेȾगढ़ 144 49 95
17 िहसार 99 36 63
18 फतेहाबाद 83 30 53
19 िसरसा 109 32 77

 योग 1799 512 1287


हįरयाणा राǛ सहकारी कृिष और Ťामीण िवकास बœक िलिमटेड, पंचकूला (मुƥालय) मŐ
01.02.2023 को पदो ंकी संƥा:


िववरण मुƥालय कैडर

ˢीकृत पद   232*

ːाफ की मौजूदा संƥा  56

įरƅ पदो ंकी संƥा 176*


इसके अलावा, बœक की समŤ कमजोर िवȅीय İ̾थित के कारण, बœक मŐ नई भतŎ का कोई Ůˑाव नही ंहै।


******

